

G.R. No. 5885/2011

Order dt.05-09-2023.

To day is fixed for W.P.A.

Accused person namely Swarnendu Das appeared by filling Volkalotnama and files a petition praying for granting bail surrendering before this court.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

The said accused is taken in custody and remanded to J/C. Till 14 days .

Hd. for the bothsides.

The prayer of the Ld. Adv is considered and allowed of Rs.1000/-of one surety of like.
To 16-05-2024 for appearance and WPA.

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Barrackpore.

D/C.

Later.

A bail bond of Rs.1000/- is furnished by the surety namely Prasanta kr. Dutta (R/S) being Book No.18 Page 55.

Let the bond be fitted and accepted.

To date.

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Barrackpore.